
Missouri S&T (2-0 , 0-0) -vs- Northeastern St. (1-1 , 0-0)
09/06/2025 at Tahlequah, Oklahoma (Doc Wadley Stadium at Gable Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 06:00 PM   End of Game: 09:10 PM   Duration: 03:10
Referee: Moore,Brian   Line Judge: Williams,Jimmy   Side Judge: Pinkall,Ryan   Umpire: Moreland,Brandon
Back Judge: Shanline,Zachary   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Moore,Layne   Field Judge: Denning,Justin
Weather: Clear

Date: 09/06/2025
Site: Tahlequah, Oklahoma (Doc Wadley Stadium at Gable Field)
Attendance: 4,112

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MST 0 10 0 17 27
NSU 0 7 14 3 24

Qtr Time Scoring Play MST NSU
2nd 11:55 NSU - Jackson,Cam 6 yd run (Nguyen,Troy kick), 3 plays, 32 yards, TOP 01:27 0 7
2nd 05:06 MST - Weber,Reid 19 yd pass from Farrell,Jake (Ryals,Layne kick) 14 plays, 73 yards, TOP 06:43 7 7
2nd 00:08 MST - Ryals,Layne 25 yd field goal 11 plays, 68 yards, TOP 02:41 10 7
3rd 11:22 NSU - McKinney Jr.,Ramon 71 yd run (Nguyen,Troy kick), 6 plays, 88 yards, TOP 02:07 10 14
3rd 05:03 NSU - Esparza,Michael 100 yd interception (Nguyen,Troy kick) 10 21
4th 14:53 MST - Harris,AJ 19 yd run (Braden,Justis pass), 6 plays, 48 yards, TOP 02:02 18 21
4th 14:42 MST - Gioia,Tyler 29 yd pass from Farrell,Jake ( ) 1 plays, 29 yards, TOP 00:06 24 21
4th 12:18 NSU - Nguyen,Troy 25 yd field goal 6 plays, 57 yards, TOP 02:24 24 24
4th 00:00 MST - Ryals,Layne 43 yd field goal 12 plays, 54 yards, TOP 02:58 27 24



Team Statistics MST NSU
FIRST DOWNS 28 14
    Rushing 13 6
    Passing 14 7
    Penalty 1 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 170 160
    Attempts 43 24
    Avg. Per Rush 4.0 6.7
    Rushing TDs 1 2
    Yards Gained 183 202
    Yds. Lost 13 42
NET YARDS Passing 268 207
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 27-46-4 17-26-1
    Avg. / Att. 5.8 8.0
    Avg. / Comp. 9.9 12.2
    TDs 2 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 438 367
    Plays 89 50
    Avg. / Play 4.9 7.3
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 3-3
    Penalties - Yards 5-50 10-89
PUNTS-YARDS 5-218 4-196
    Avg. / Punt 43.6 49
    Net / Punt 40.2 39.0
    Inside 20 3 1
    50+ Yards 2 3
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-220 5-307
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 44.0 61.4
    Net Yards / Kickoff 32.2 42.2
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-17-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN 8.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-96-0 3-39-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 19.2 13.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-2-0 4-124-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 35:20 24:40
        1st Quarter 8:00 7:00
        2nd Quarter 11:08 3:52
        3rd Quarter 10:04 4:56
        4th Quarter 6:08 8:52
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 17 2 of 9
    4th Down Conversions 4 of 4 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 2-3
        Touchdowns 2-4 1-3
        Field Goals 1-4 1-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-15 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 1-2 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-2 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Missouri S&T Northeastern St.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Farrell,Jake 27 46 268 2 4 29 0
Totals 27 46 268 2 4 29 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Smith,Donnie 16 25 184 0 1 30 2
Roberson,Deuce 1 1 23 0 0 23 0
Totals 17 26 207 0 1 30 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Harris,AJ 15 81 0 81 1 19 5.4
Martin,Kai 19 77 10 67 0 27 3.5
Hershberger,Gage 5 17 0 17 0 6 3.4
Farrell,Jake 2 5 0 5 0 4 2.5
Gioia,Tyler 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Weber,Reid 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
Totals 43 183 13 170 1 27 4.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
McKinney Jr.,Ramon 16 186 12 174 1 71 10.9
Jackson,Cam 1 6 0 6 1 6 6.0
Riley,Kacie 2 4 0 4 0 3 2.0
Henderson,Mikey 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Smith,Donnie 4 5 30 -25 0 5 -6.3
Totals 24 202 42 160 2 71 6.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Weber,Reid 6 80 1 23
Gioia,Tyler 6 60 1 29
Martin,Kai 3 41 0 21
Butler-Lawson,Sheldon 4 27 0 10
Ryan,Sam 2 20 0 13
Bills,K'Vion 1 13 0 13
Harris,AJ 2 12 0 9
Braden,Justis 2 8 0 5
Taranto,Brennen 1 7 0 7
Totals 27 268 2 29

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Shenault,La'Vontae 6 81 0 30
Henderson,Mikey 4 41 0 28
Woods,Cam 3 27 0 22
Roberson,Deuce 1 22 0 22
McKinney Jr.,Ramon 2 21 0 23
Jackson,Cam 1 15 0 15
Totals 17 207 0 30

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jacobson,Logan 5 218 43.6 56 3 0 2
Totals 5 218 43.6 56 3 0 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Foketi,Mo 4 196 49 60 1 2 3
Totals 4 196 49.0 60 1 2 3

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Bills,K'Vion 0 0 0 5 96 28 0 0 0
Bradley,Seneca 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Total 0 0 0 5 96 28 1 2 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Shenault,La'Vontae 2 17 14 0 0 0 0 0 0
McKinney Jr.,Ramon 0 0 0 1 22 22 0 0 0
Bingham,Enzo 0 0 0 1 9 9 0 0 0
Woods,Cam 0 0 0 1 8 8 0 0 0
Walker,Khaden 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 23
Owens,Marvelous 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1
Esparza,Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 100
Total 2 17 14 3 39 22 4 124 100

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Ryals,Layne 2nd 00:08 25 GOOD
Ryals,Layne 4th 00:00 43 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Nguyen,Troy 4th 12:18 25 GOOD
Nguyen,Troy 4th 02:58 29 BLKD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ryals,Layne 5 220 1 1 44.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Nguyen,Troy 5 307 0 0 61.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Missouri S&T Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Barnes,Max 3 3 6 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Gniedziejko,Justin 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bradley,Seneca 3 2 5 1.0/2 —/— — —/— 1-2 — — —
Hart,Bentley 4 1 5 4.5/21 2.0/15 — —/— - — — —
Sturgell,Cameron 1 3 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Kemp,Christian 3 1 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Derrick — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hutson,Matthew 3 — 3 —/— —/— 1 1/— - — — —
Dunn,Devin 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Richardson,Kam 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rasmussen,John 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Gioia,Tyler 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooper,Ilias — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Braden,Justis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Glass,Kaden 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Webster,Peyton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Harris,AJ 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Meekins,Reid 1 — 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Nevins,Jaylen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Traglia,Louis — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 2 1 —
Weber,Reid — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryals,Layne — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 33 18 51.0 10.0/32 2.0/15 2 3/— 1-2 5 1 —

Northeastern St. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Walker,Khaden 8 7 15 0.5/2 —/— — —/— 1-23 — — —
Banks,Jordan 4 7 11 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods,Jaxon 7 2 9 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Snyder,Cooper 5 3 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Richburg,Jordan 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Owens,Marvelous 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— 2-1 2 — —
Lee,Chris 3 3 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Tolbert,Jordan 4 1 5 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Guess,Ayden 2 2 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 1

Esparza,Michael 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/—
1-

100 — — —
Brown,Taimane 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Foreman,Hagen — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alincy,Jesse 2 — 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Chatman,Marquez 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Doumbia,Ousmane 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dancy,Juwan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chandler,Teyton — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McIntosh,Lloyd 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Charboneau,Kale — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McKee,Jamar 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
McKinney Jr.,Ramon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nguyen,Troy — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Donnie — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Cam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bingham,Enzo — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods,Cam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —

Totals 50 38 88.0 6.0/13 —/0 — —/—
4-

124 5 — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Missouri S&T

Northeastern St.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MST45 14:29 FUMB MST42 13:27 PUNT 3-(-3) 01:02
1st MST20 10:21 PUNT NSU34 07:17 INT 7-46 03:04
1st MST11 05:28 PUNT MST10 04:28 PUNT 3-(-1) 01:00
1st MST10 02:54 PUNT MST49 13:22 INT 9-39 04:32
2nd MST27 11:49 KO NSU0 05:06 TD 14-73 06:43
2nd MST24 02:49 PUNT NSU8 00:08 FG 11-68 02:41
3rd MST36 14:54 KO MST49 13:29 PUNT 4-13 01:25
3rd MST17 11:17 KO NSU39 07:14 INT 10-44 04:03
3rd NSU7 05:51 FUMB NSU7 05:03 INT 2-0 00:48
3rd MST13 04:55 KO MST22 03:21 PUNT 3-9 01:34
3rd NSU48 01:55 INT NSU0 14:53 TD 6-48 02:02
4th NSU29 14:48 KO NSU0 14:42 TD 1-29 00:06
4th MST26 12:12 KO MST50 09:21 PUNT 6-24 02:51
4th MST20 02:58 FGA NSU26 00:00 FG 12-54 02:58

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st NSU25 15:00 KO MST45 14:29 FUMB 2-30 00:31
1st NSU2 13:27 PUNT NSU49 10:21 PUNT 5-47 03:06
1st NSU15 07:17 INT NSU29 05:28 PUNT 4-14 01:49
1st MST49 04:28 PUNT NSU48 02:54 PUNT 3-7 01:34
2nd MST32 13:22 INT MST0 11:55 TD 3-32 01:27
2nd NSU12 04:55 KO NSU43 02:49 PUNT 6-31 02:06
2nd NSU28 00:05 KO NSU28 00:00 HALF 1-0 00:05
3rd NSU12 13:29 PUNT MST0 11:22 TD 6-88 02:07
3rd NSU22 07:14 INT NSU7 05:51 FUMB 2-(-15) 01:23
3rd NSU42 03:21 PUNT NSU44 01:55 INT 3-2 01:26
4th NSU35 14:42 KO MST8 12:18 FG 6-57 02:24
4th NSU19 09:21 PUNT MST12 02:58 FGA 11-69 06:23



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Missouri S&T wins toss and defers; NSU will receive; MST will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Ryals,Layne kickoff
65 yards to the NSU00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Northeastern St. at 15:00
1st and 10 at NSU25 Northeastern St. drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at NSU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short right to Henderson,Mikey caught at NSU29, for 8 yards to

the NSU33 (Barnes,Max; Gniedziejko,Justin).
2nd and 2 at NSU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short left to Woods,Cam caught at NSU36, for 22 yards to the

MST45 fumbled by Woods,Cam at MST45 forced by Hutson,Matthew recovered by MST Hutson,Matthew at
MST45, End Of Play.

Missouri S&T at 14:29
1st and 10 at MST45 Missouri S&T drive start at 14:29.
1st and 10 at MST45 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush left for 3 yards loss to the MST42 (Walker,Khaden; Lee,Chris).
2nd and 13 at MST42 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete short middle to Butler-Lawson,Sheldon thrown to MST44 QB

hurried by Lee,Chris and Guess,Ayden.
3rd and 13 at MST42 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete short right to Taranto,Brennen thrown to NSU40.
4th and 13 at MST42 Jacobson,Logan punt 56 yards to the NSU02.

Northeastern St. at 13:27
1st and 10 at NSU2 Northeastern St. drive start at 13:27.
1st and 10 at NSU2 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush middle for 47 yards gain to the NSU49 (Hutson,Matthew), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Roberson,Deuce pass complete short left to McKinney Jr.,Ramon caught at NSU49, for 23

yards to the MST28 (Hutson,Matthew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MST28 No Huddle-Shotgun Henderson,Mikey rush left for 1 yard gain to the MST27, out of bounds at MST27.
2nd and 9 at MST27 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short right to McKinney Jr.,Ramon caught at MST26, for 2 yards

loss to the MST29 (Hart,Bentley) PENALTY NSU Personal Foul (Riley,Kacie) 15 yards from MST29 to MST44.
3rd and 26 at MST44 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie sacked for loss of 7 yards to the NSU49 (Hart,Bentley).
4th and 33 at NSU49 Foketi,Mo punt 51 yards to the MST00, Touchback.

Missouri S&T at 10:21
1st and 10 at MST20 Missouri S&T drive start at 10:21.
1st and 10 at MST20 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush right for 12 yards gain to the MST32 (Banks,Jordan; Richburg,Jordan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MST32 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short right to Butler-Lawson,Sheldon caught at MST35, for 3

yards to the MST35 (Richburg,Jordan).
2nd and 7 at MST35 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 7 yards gain to the MST42 (Walker,Khaden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MST42 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short middle to Butler-Lawson,Sheldon caught at MST50, for 10

yards to the NSU48 (Richburg,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short left to Weber,Reid caught at NSU45, for 6 yards to the

NSU42 (Walker,Khaden; Owens,Marvelous).
2nd and 4 at NSU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short middle to Butler-Lawson,Sheldon caught at NSU34, for 8

yards to the NSU34 (Richburg,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass intercepted by Owens,Marvelous at NSU28 Owens,Marvelous return 1 yard

to the NSU29 (Gioia,Tyler) PENALTY NSU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Owens,Marvelous) 14 yards from
NSU29 to NSU15.

1st and 10 at NSU34 NSU ball on NSU15.

Northeastern St. at 07:17
1st and 10 at NSU15 Northeastern St. drive start at 07:17.
1st and 10 at NSU15 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush right for 15 yards gain to the NSU30 (Barnes,Max;

Gniedziejko,Justin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short right to Shenault,La'Vontae caught at NSU31, for 1 yard

to the NSU31 (Barnes,Max).
2nd and 9 at NSU31 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush middle for 2 yards loss to the NSU29 (Hart,Bentley; Traglia,Louis).
3rd and 11 at NSU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass incomplete short left to Woods,Cam thrown to NSU30 broken up by

Traglia,Louis.
4th and 11 at NSU29 Foketi,Mo punt 60 yards to the MST11.

Missouri S&T at 05:28
1st and 10 at MST11 Missouri S&T drive start at 05:28.
1st and 10 at MST11 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete deep left to Gioia,Tyler thrown to MST49.
2nd and 10 at MST11 PENALTY MST False Start (Sandefur,Drew) 5 yards from MST11 to MST06. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at MST6 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MST10 (Brown,Taimane; Banks,Jordan).
3rd and 11 at MST10 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete deep left to Gioia,Tyler thrown to MST35 broken up by

Owens,Marvelous.



4th and 11 at MST10 Jacobson,Logan punt 42 yards to the NSU48 Shenault,La'Vontae return 3 yards to the MST49 (Braden,Justis).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Northeastern St. at 04:28
1st and 10 at MST49 Northeastern St. drive start at 04:28.
1st and 10 at MST49 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass incomplete deep middle to Jackson,Cam thrown to MST23 broken up by

Webster,Peyton.
2nd and 10 at MST49 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short right to Shenault,La'Vontae caught at MST45, for 4 yards

to the MST45 (Gniedziejko,Justin).
3rd and 6 at MST45 Timeout Northeastern St., clock 03:47.
3rd and 6 at MST45 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush right for 2 yards loss to the MST47 (Sturgell,Cameron).
4th and 8 at MST47 PENALTY NSU Delay Of Game (Smith,Donnie) 5 yards from MST47 to NSU48. NO PLAY.
4th and 13 at NSU48 Foketi,Mo punt 52 yards to the MST00, Touchback PENALTY MST Holding (Thomas,Derrick) 10 yards from MST20

to MST10.
4th and 13 at NSU48 MST ball on MST10.

Missouri S&T at 02:54
1st and 10 at MST10 Missouri S&T drive start at 02:54.
1st and 10 at MST10 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MST09 (McKee,Jamar).
2nd and 11 at MST9 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short middle to Weber,Reid caught at MST15, for 23 yards to the

MST32 (Richburg,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MST32 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short left to Braden,Justis caught at MST35, for 5 yards to the

MST37 (Snyder,Cooper; Walker,Khaden).
2nd and 5 at MST37 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MST36 (Banks,Jordan; Guess,Ayden).
3rd and 6 at MST36 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short middle to Martin,Kai caught at MST40, for 10 yards to the

MST46 (Tolbert,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MST46 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short left to Gioia,Tyler caught at NSU47, for 6 yards to the

NSU48 (Owens,Marvelous).
Missouri S&T 0-0 Northeastern St.

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 4 at NSU48 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 4 at NSU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush middle for 5 yards gain to the NSU43 (Snyder,Cooper), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Weber,Reid rush right for 3 yards loss to the NSU46 (Tolbert,Jordan).
2nd and 13 at NSU46 PENALTY MST False Start (Sandefur,Drew) 5 yards from NSU46 to MST49. NO PLAY.
2nd and 18 at MST49 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass intercepted by Walker,Khaden at NSU45 Walker,Khaden return 23 yards to

the MST32 (Harris,AJ).

Northeastern St. at 13:22
1st and 10 at MST32 Northeastern St. drive start at 13:22.
1st and 10 at MST32 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush left for 25 yards gain to the MST07 (Richardson,Kam;

Thomas,Derrick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at MST7 No Huddle-Shotgun Riley,Kacie rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MST06 (Bradley,Seneca).
2nd and 6 at MST6 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Cam rush right for 6 yards gain to the MST00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:55.
1st and 10 at MST3 Nguyen,Troy kick attempt good (H: Roberson,Deuce, LS: Lambert,Josh).
1st and 10 at NSU35 Nguyen,Troy kickoff 56 yards to the MST09 Bills,K'Vion return 18 yards to the MST27 (Doumbia,Ousmane).

Missouri S&T 0-7 Northeastern St.

Missouri S&T at 11:49
1st and 10 at MST27 Missouri S&T drive start at 11:49.
1st and 10 at MST27 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MST31 (Lee,Chris).
2nd and 6 at MST31 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MST35 (Lee,Chris).
3rd and 2 at MST35 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MST36 (Brown,Taimane).
4th and 1 at MST36 Timeout Northeastern St., clock 10:19.
4th and 1 at MST36 No Huddle-Shotgun Hershberger,Gage rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MST37 (Walker,Khaden), 1ST DOWN.

NSU is challenging the ruling on the field - "". CALL UPHELD.
1st and 10 at MST37 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush right for 0 yards to the MST37 (Tolbert,Jordan; Banks,Jordan).
2nd and 10 at MST37 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short middle to Gioia,Tyler caught at MST40, for 3 yards to the

MST40 (Snyder,Cooper).
3rd and 7 at MST40 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short right to Weber,Reid caught at NSU50, for 12 yards to the

NSU48 (Esparza,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short right to Braden,Justis caught at NSU44, for 48 yards to the

NSU00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty, clock 08:03 PENALTY NSU Ineligible Downfield on Pass
(Crowder,Howard) 5 yards from NSU48 to NSU43. NO PLAY.

1st and 5 at NSU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 3 yards loss to the NSU46 (Banks,Jordan).
2nd and 8 at NSU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short right to Ryan,Sam caught at NSU33, for 13 yards to the

NSU33 (Woods,Jaxon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush middle for 5 yards gain to the NSU28 (Banks,Jordan).
2nd and 5 at NSU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush left for 4 yards gain to the NSU24 (Banks,Jordan; Richburg,Jordan).
3rd and 1 at NSU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush middle for 2 yards gain to the NSU22 (Snyder,Cooper), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short left to Braden,Justis caught at NSU20, for 3 yards to the

NSU19 (Richburg,Jordan).



2nd and 7 at NSU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short middle to Weber,Reid caught at NSU05, for 19 yards to the
NSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:06, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at NSU3 Ryals,Layne kick attempt good (H: Jacobson,Logan, LS: Carter,Graham).
1st and 10 at MST35 Ryals,Layne kickoff 65 yards to the NSU00 McKinney Jr.,Ramon return 22 yards to the NSU22 (Webster,Peyton)

PENALTY NSU Holding (Charboneau,Kale) 10 yards from NSU22 to NSU12.
1st and 10 at MST35 NSU ball on NSU12.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

MST will receive; NSU will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Nguyen,Troy kickoff 62 yards to the MST03 Bills,K'Vion
return 28 yards to the MST31 (Chandler,Teyton; Foreman,Hagen) PENALTY NSU Offside (Brakebill,Kale) 5 yards from MST31 to MST36. MST
ball on MST36. 
 
 
 

 
 

Missouri S&T 7-7 Northeastern St.

Northeastern St. at 04:55
1st and 10 at NSU12 Northeastern St. drive start at 04:55.
1st and 10 at NSU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short right to Shenault,La'Vontae caught at NSU15, for 14

yards to the NSU26 (Dunn,Devin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short left to Woods,Cam caught at NSU30, for 8 yards to the

NSU34 (Nevins,Jaylen).
2nd and 2 at NSU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Riley,Kacie rush middle for 3 yards gain to the NSU37 (Rasmussen,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass incomplete deep middle to Shenault,La'Vontae thrown to MST33 broken

up by Thomas,Derrick.
2nd and 10 at NSU37 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush middle for 6 yards gain to the NSU43 (Kemp,Christian).
3rd and 4 at NSU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass incomplete short middle to Henderson,Mikey thrown to MST49 broken up

by Barnes,Max.
4th and 4 at NSU43 Foketi,Mo punt 33 yards to the MST24, out of bounds at MST24.

Missouri S&T at 02:49
1st and 10 at MST24 Missouri S&T drive start at 02:49.
1st and 10 at MST24 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MST28 (Guess,Ayden).
2nd and 6 at MST28 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush right for 27 yards gain to the NSU45 (Esparza,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU45 Timeout Other, clock 01:58.
1st and 10 at NSU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete short middle to Weber,Reid thrown to NSU30.
2nd and 10 at NSU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 2 yards loss to the NSU47 (Alincy,Jesse).
3rd and 12 at NSU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short middle to Martin,Kai caught at NSU45, for 10 yards to the

NSU37 (Owens,Marvelous).
4th and 2 at NSU37 Timeout Missouri S&T, clock 01:05.
4th and 2 at NSU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short left to Weber,Reid caught at NSU35, for 3 yards to the

NSU34 (Woods,Jaxon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush middle for 18 yards gain to the NSU16 (Woods,Jaxon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU16 PENALTY NSU Delay Of Game (Brown,Taimane) 5 yards from NSU16 to NSU11. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at NSU11 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush right for 0 yards to the NSU11 (Chatman,Marquez; Lee,Chris).
2nd and 5 at NSU11 Timeout Missouri S&T, clock 00:35.
2nd and 5 at NSU11 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short left to Harris,AJ caught at NSU10, for 3 yards to the NSU08

(Woods,Jaxon).
3rd and 2 at NSU8 Timeout Missouri S&T, clock 00:14.
3rd and 2 at NSU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete short left to Butler-Lawson,Sheldon thrown to NSU02.
4th and 2 at NSU8 Ryals,Layne field goal attempt from 25 yards GOOD (H: Jacobson,Logan, LS: McClard,Nicholas), clock 00:08.
1st and 10 at MST35 Ryals,Layne kickoff 45 yards to the NSU20 Woods,Cam return 8 yards to the NSU28 (Meekins,Reid).

Missouri S&T 10-7 Northeastern St.

Northeastern St. at 00:05
1st and 10 at NSU28 Northeastern St. drive start at 00:05.
1st and 10 at NSU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass incomplete deep right to Jackson,Cam thrown to MST35.
2nd and 10 at NSU28 End of game, clock 00:00.

Missouri S&T 10-7 Northeastern St.

Missouri S&T at 14:54
1st and 10 at MST36 Missouri S&T drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at MST36 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush left for 12 yards gain to the MST48 (Walker,Khaden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MST48 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete short middle to Butler-Lawson,Sheldon thrown to NSU40.
2nd and 10 at MST48 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake rush left for 1 yard gain to the MST49 (Tolbert,Jordan).
3rd and 9 at MST49 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete short middle to Butler-Lawson,Sheldon thrown to NSU45 broken

up by Woods,Jaxon.
4th and 9 at MST49 Jacobson,Logan punt 39 yards to the NSU12.

Northeastern St. at 13:29
1st and 10 at NSU12 Northeastern St. drive start at 13:29.
1st and 10 at NSU12 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush middle for 3 yards loss to the NSU09 (Hart,Bentley).



2nd and 13 at NSU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass incomplete short left to McKinney Jr.,Ramon thrown to NSU12 broken up
by Traglia,Louis PENALTY MST Personal Foul (Ridener,AJ) 15 yards from NSU09 to NSU24, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at NSU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short middle to Shenault,La'Vontae caught at NSU27, for 9
yards to the NSU33 (Bradley,Seneca).

2nd and 1 at NSU33 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the NSU37 (Sturgell,Cameron;
Thomas,Derrick), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at NSU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie sacked for loss of 8 yards to the NSU29 (Hart,Bentley).
2nd and 18 at NSU29 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush right for 71 yards gain to the MST00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:22,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MST3 Nguyen,Troy kick attempt good (H: Roberson,Deuce, LS: Lambert,Josh).
1st and 10 at NSU35 Nguyen,Troy kickoff 65 yards to the MST00 Bills,K'Vion return 17 yards to the MST17 (Banks,Jordan;

Foreman,Hagen).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Missouri S&T 10-14 Northeastern St.

Missouri S&T at 11:17
1st and 10 at MST17 Missouri S&T drive start at 11:17.
1st and 10 at MST17 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short right to Ryan,Sam caught at MST20, for 7 yards to the

MST24 (Woods,Jaxon).
2nd and 3 at MST24 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 0 yards to the MST24 (Snyder,Cooper).
3rd and 3 at MST24 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MST27 (Walker,Khaden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MST27 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake rush for 0 yards to the MST27 fumbled by Farrell,Jake at MST27 recovered by

NSU Chatman,Marquez at MST27, End Of Play PENALTY NSU Illegal Substitution (Snyder,Cooper) 5 yards from
MST27 to MST32. NO PLAY.

1st and 5 at MST32 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete short middle to Weber,Reid thrown to MST37.
2nd and 5 at MST32 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MST35 (Walker,Khaden; Snyder,Cooper).
3rd and 2 at MST35 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 0 yards to the MST35 (Snyder,Cooper; Lee,Chris).
4th and 2 at MST35 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short left to Martin,Kai caught at MST39, for 21 yards to the

NSU44 (Owens,Marvelous), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU44 Timeout Northeastern St., clock 08:13.
1st and 10 at NSU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete short left to Gioia,Tyler thrown to NSU25 broken up by

Tolbert,Jordan.
2nd and 10 at NSU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Hershberger,Gage rush middle for 5 yards gain to the NSU39 (Chatman,Marquez).
3rd and 5 at NSU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass intercepted by Owens,Marvelous at NSU22, End Of Play.

Northeastern St. at 07:14
1st and 10 at NSU22 Northeastern St. drive start at 07:14.
1st and 10 at NSU22 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush left for 12 yards gain to the NSU34 (Richardson,Kam) PENALTY

NSU Holding (Badley,Cayson) 10 yards from NSU22 to NSU12. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at NSU12 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush middle for 10 yards gain to the NSU22 (Barnes,Max;

Thomas,Derrick).
2nd and 10 at NSU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie rush middle for 15 yards loss to the NSU07 fumbled by Smith,Donnie at

NSU15 recovered by MST Rasmussen,John at NSU07, End Of Play.

Missouri S&T at 05:51
1st and 7 at NSU7 Missouri S&T drive start at 05:51.
1st and 7 at NSU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Martin,Kai rush middle for 0 yards to the NSU07 (Snyder,Cooper).
2nd and 7 at NSU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass intercepted by Esparza,Michael at NSU00 Esparza,Michael return 100 yards

to the MST00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:03.
1st and 10 at MST3 Nguyen,Troy kick attempt good (H: Roberson,Deuce, LS: Lambert,Josh).
1st and 10 at NSU35 Nguyen,Troy kickoff 63 yards to the MST02 Bills,K'Vion return 11 yards to the MST13 (Dancy,Juwan;

Walker,Khaden).
Missouri S&T 10-21 Northeastern St.

Missouri S&T at 04:55
1st and 10 at MST13 Missouri S&T drive start at 04:55.
1st and 10 at MST13 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete short right thrown to MST18.
2nd and 10 at MST13 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short left to Gioia,Tyler caught at MST19, for 7 yards to the

MST20, out of bounds at MST20.
3rd and 3 at MST20 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MST22 (Charboneau,Kale; Guess,Ayden).
4th and 1 at MST22 Jacobson,Logan punt 50 yards to the NSU28 Shenault,La'Vontae return 14 yards to the NSU42

(Gniedziejko,Justin).

Northeastern St. at 03:21
1st and 10 at NSU42 Northeastern St. drive start at 03:21.
1st and 10 at NSU42 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the NSU46 (Richardson,Kam).
2nd and 6 at NSU46 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush middle for 2 yards loss to the NSU44 (Bradley,Seneca).
3rd and 8 at NSU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass intercepted by Bradley,Seneca at NSU50 Bradley,Seneca return 2 yards

to the NSU48, out of bounds at NSU48.

Missouri S&T at 01:55



1st and 10 at NSU48 Missouri S&T drive start at 01:55.
1st and 10 at NSU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short middle to Weber,Reid caught at NSU31, for 17 yards to the

NSU31, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Gioia,Tyler rush middle for 3 yards gain to the NSU28 (Walker,Khaden).
2nd and 7 at NSU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete deep right to Gioia,Tyler thrown to NSU05 broken up by

Woods,Jaxon.
3rd and 7 at NSU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short middle to Gioia,Tyler caught at NSU24, for 6 yards to the

NSU22 (Woods,Jaxon; Walker,Khaden).
4th and 1 at NSU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Hershberger,Gage rush middle for 3 yards gain to the NSU19 (Guess,Ayden), 1ST DOWN.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Missouri S&T 10-21 Northeastern St.

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at NSU19 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at NSU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush left for 19 yards gain to the NSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:53, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU3 Timeout Missouri S&T, clock 14:53.
1st and 10 at NSU3 Braden,Justis pass attempt Successful.
1st and 10 at MST35 Ryals,Layne kickoff 45 yards to the NSU20 Bingham,Enzo return 9 yards to the NSU29 fumbled by Bingham,Enzo

at NSU29 forced by Glass,Kaden recovered by MST Meekins,Reid at NSU29, End Of Play.
Missouri S&T 18-21 Northeastern St.

Missouri S&T at 14:48
1st and 10 at NSU29 Missouri S&T drive start at 14:48.
1st and 10 at NSU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete deep left to Gioia,Tyler caught at NSU00, for 29 yards to the

NSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:42, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY NSU Holding declined.
1st and 10 at NSU3 Ryals,Layne kick attempt failed (H: Jacobson,Logan, LS: Carter,Graham).
1st and 10 at MST35 Ryals,Layne kickoff 0 yards to the MST35, out of bounds at MST35.
1st and 10 at MST35 NSU ball on NSU35.

Missouri S&T 24-21 Northeastern St.

Northeastern St. at 14:42
1st and 10 at NSU35 Northeastern St. drive start at 14:42.
1st and 10 at NSU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short left to Shenault,La'Vontae caught at MST50, for 30 yards

to the MST35 (Barnes,Max), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MST35 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short left to Shenault,La'Vontae caught at MST25, for 23 yards

to the MST12 (Dunn,Devin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MST12 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush left for 4 yards gain to the MST08 (Kemp,Christian).
2nd and 6 at MST8 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush middle for 0 yards to the MST08 (Gniedziejko,Justin).
3rd and 6 at MST8 Timeout Northeastern St., clock 12:26.
3rd and 6 at MST8 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass incomplete short left to Shenault,La'Vontae thrown to MST00.
4th and 6 at MST8 Nguyen,Troy field goal attempt from 25 yards GOOD (H: Roberson,Deuce, LS: Lambert,Josh), clock 12:18.
1st and 10 at NSU35 Nguyen,Troy kickoff 61 yards to the MST04 Bills,K'Vion return 22 yards to the MST26 (Walker,Khaden).

Missouri S&T 24-24 Northeastern St.

Missouri S&T at 12:12
1st and 10 at MST26 Missouri S&T drive start at 12:12.
1st and 10 at MST26 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MST28 (Walker,Khaden).
2nd and 8 at MST28 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete deep middle to Gioia,Tyler thrown to MST49.
3rd and 8 at MST28 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short left to Bills,K'Vion caught at MST41, for 13 yards to the

MST41 (McIntosh,Lloyd), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY NSU Personal Foul (Houston,Jonathan) 15 yards from MST41 to
NSU44, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at NSU44 Timeout Northeastern St., clock 11:19.
1st and 10 at NSU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush middle for 0 yards to the NSU44 (Lee,Chris).
2nd and 10 at NSU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete short middle to Braden,Justis thrown to NSU40 PENALTY MST

Pass Interference (Taranto,Brennen) 15 yards from NSU44 to MST41.
3rd and 25 at MST41 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short middle to Harris,AJ caught at MST43, for 9 yards to the

MST50 (Woods,Jaxon).
4th and 16 at MST50 Jacobson,Logan punt 31 yards to the NSU19, out of bounds at NSU19.

Northeastern St. at 09:21
1st and 10 at NSU19 Northeastern St. drive start at 09:21.
1st and 10 at NSU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short left to Woods,Cam caught at NSU16, for 3 yards loss to

the NSU16 (Barnes,Max).
2nd and 13 at NSU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass incomplete short right to Roberson,Deuce thrown to NSU34.
3rd and 13 at NSU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short middle to Roberson,Deuce caught at NSU30, for 22 yards

to the NSU38 (Bradley,Seneca; Sturgell,Cameron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short middle to Jackson,Cam caught at MST47, for 15 yards to

the MST47, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MST47 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush right for 2 yards loss to the MST49 (Cooper,Ilias; Kemp,Christian).
2nd and 12 at MST49 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie rush middle for 5 yards gain to the MST44 (Kemp,Christian).



3rd and 7 at MST44 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short left to Henderson,Mikey caught at MST35, for 28 yards to
the MST16 (Sturgell,Cameron; Bradley,Seneca), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at MST16 No Huddle-Shotgun McKinney Jr.,Ramon rush right for 1 yard loss to the MST17 (Rasmussen,John).
2nd and 11 at MST17 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short left to Henderson,Mikey caught at MST16, for 1 yard to

the MST16, End Of Play.
3rd and 10 at MST16 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Donnie pass complete short middle to Henderson,Mikey caught at MST12, for 4 yards

to the MST12 (Gniedziejko,Justin).
4th and 6 at MST12 Nguyen,Troy field goal attempt from 29 yards NO GOOD blocked by Traglia,Louis (H: Roberson,Deuce, LS:

Lambert,Josh), clock 02:58, out of bounds at MST20.
 
 

 

Missouri S&T at 02:58
1st and 10 at MST20 Missouri S&T drive start at 02:58.
1st and 10 at MST20 No Huddle-Shotgun Hershberger,Gage rush right for 6 yards gain to the MST26 (Banks,Jordan;

Owens,Marvelous).
2nd and 4 at MST26 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short left to Butler-Lawson,Sheldon caught at MST31, for 6 yards

to the MST32 (Woods,Jaxon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MST32 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short left to Taranto,Brennen caught at MST34, for 7 yards to the

MST39 (Owens,Marvelous; Esparza,Michael).
2nd and 3 at MST39 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 3 at MST39 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MST43 (Banks,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MST43 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass incomplete short right to Gioia,Tyler thrown to NSU40 broken up by

Owens,Marvelous.
2nd and 10 at MST43 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush left for 9 yards gain to the NSU48 (Woods,Jaxon; Walker,Khaden).
3rd and 1 at NSU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush middle for 2 yards gain to the NSU46 (Banks,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,AJ rush middle for 5 yards gain to the NSU41 (Tolbert,Jordan).
2nd and 5 at NSU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake pass complete short right to Gioia,Tyler caught at NSU32, for 9 yards to the

NSU32, out of bounds at NSU32, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NSU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Hershberger,Gage rush middle for 2 yards gain to the NSU30 (Alincy,Jesse).
2nd and 8 at NSU30 Timeout Missouri S&T, clock 00:25.
2nd and 8 at NSU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrell,Jake rush middle for 4 yards gain to the NSU26 (Walker,Khaden).
3rd and 4 at NSU26 Timeout Missouri S&T, clock 00:02.
3rd and 4 at NSU26 Ryals,Layne field goal attempt from 43 yards GOOD (H: Jacobson,Logan, LS: McClard,Nicholas), clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at MST35 End of game, clock 00:00.

Missouri S&T 27-24 Northeastern St.


